unwritten severance practice are in addition to benefits under the key executive severance agreements described above.

17

Edgar Filing: DUCOMMUN INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

23

The amounts in the table below in the columns �Termination Before Change in Control� and �Termination After Change in Control� represent the
aggregate amounts payable to each of the named executive officers pursuant to the key executive severance agreements and the unwritten
severance practice combined. For purposes of the table, it has been assumed that twelve (12) months of salary, benefits and stock option vesting
continuation would be provided to each of the named executive officers under the Corporation�s unwritten severance practice. Stock option
vesting continuation would apply only in the event of termination before a change in control, since stock options vest immediately in the event
of a change in control regardless of whether the employment of an executive is terminated.

Name Benefit

Termination Before
Change in Control

Termination After
Change in Control

Change in
Control

w/o
Termination ($)

By Corporation
w/o Cause ($)

By Executive

for Good Reason ($)
By Corporation
w/o Cause ($)

By Executive for
Good Reason ($)

Joseph C. Berenato Salary Continuation(1) 940,000 470,000 1,410,000 940,000 0
Benefits Continuation 20,693 10,347 31,040 20,693 0
Stock Option Vesting
Continuation(2) 246,100 0 0 0 0
Stock Option Vesting
Acceleration(2) 0 0 0 0 314,250

Total 1,206,793 480,347 1,441,040 960,693 314,250

Gregory A. Hann Salary Continuation(1) 280,000 0 280,000 0 0
Benefits Continuation 9,410 0 9,410 0 0
Stock Option Vesting
Continuation(2) 0 0 0 0 0
Stock Option Vesting
Acceleration(2) 38,300 0 0 0 76,600

Total 327,710 0 289,410 0 76,600

James S. Heiser Salary Continuation(1) 530,000 265,000 795,000 530,000 0
Benefits Continuation 14,968 7,484 22,452 14,968 0
Stock Option Vesting
Continuation(2) 115,600 0 0 0 0
Stock Option Vesting
Acceleration(2) 0 0 0 0 149,675

Total 660,568 272,484 817,452 544,968 149,675

Anthony J. Reardon Salary Continuation(1) 500,000 250,000 750,000 500,000 0
Benefits Continuation 14,710 7,355 22,065 14,710 0
Stock Option Vesting
Continuation(2) 186,945 0 0 0 0
Stock Option Vesting
Acceleration(2) 0 0 0 0 227,835

Total 701,655 257,355 772,065 514,710 227,835

John J. Walsh Salary Continuation(1) 245,000 0 245,000 0 0
Benefits Continuation 9,157 0 9,157 0 0
Stock Option Vesting
Continuation(2) 33,138 0 0 0 0
Stock Option Vesting
Acceleration(2) 0 0 0 0 107,665

Total 287,295 0 254,157 0 107,665

Samuel D. Williams Salary Continuation(1) 374,000 187,000 561,000 374,000 0
Benefits Continuation 13,534 6,767 20,301 13,534 0
Stock Option Vesting
Continuation(2) 65,950 0 0 0 0
Stock Option Vesting
Acceleration(2) 0 0 0 0 82,988

Edgar Filing: DUCOMMUN INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

24

Total 453,484 193,767 581,301 387,534 82,988

(1) The amounts of salary continuation are based on the salary of each of the named executives at December 31, 2006.
(2) These amounts are calculated based on the difference between the closing price of the Corporation�s common stock on the New York Stock

Exchange on the last trading day of 2006 ($22.88) and the exercise prices of the unexercisable stock options held by the named executive
officers on December 31, 2006.

18

Edgar Filing: DUCOMMUN INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

25

COMPENSATION COMMITTEE REPORT

The Compensation Committee has reviewed and discussed the �Compensation Discussion and Analysis� set forth above with management. Based